

1
ITEM NO.20

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2009
CC 14147/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in LPA No.
407/2003 & WP No. 2909/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT
RANCHI)

SHIRISH CHANDRA VATSYAYAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

With IA No. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 01/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the application seeking condonation
of delay as also on the petition for special leave limited
to the extent as to why the matter should not be remanded
to the authorities in the light of the order of the learned

Single Judge.
(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER