

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 2 & 3 In Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).26490/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2009 in LPA No. 407/2003
& WP No. 2909/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI)

SHIRISH CHANDRA VATSYAYAN(DEAD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

I.A No. 2: (Appln. for substitution to bring on record the LRs of
deceased sole petitioner)

I.A. No. 3:(Appln. For c/delay in filing appln. for substitution)
(With office report)

Date: 03/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
(IN Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rashmikumar Manilal Vithlani,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution is allowed.
Delay condoned in filing application for
substitution.

(Deepak Mansukhani)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master